never sufficiently considered the matter.

Our manner of figuring is a sort of 
perfected arithmetical shorthand, a 
system devised to enable us to manipulate 
numbers as rapidly and correctly as 
possible by means of symbols. If we 
write the number 2,341 to represent 
two thousand three hundred and forty-
one dollars, we wish to imply 1 dollar, 
added to four times 10 dollars, added 
to three times 100 dollars, added to two 
times 1,000 dollars. From the number in 
the units place on the right, every figure 

1,000,000 dollars to the septenary scale. 
Keep on dividing this number by 7 until